“rosstarrant

architects CHANGE ORDER
DATE: May 17, 2011 CO #: 37 (THIRTY-SEVEN)
TO: DAG Construction PROJECT: Gallatin County Lower
4924 Winton Road Elementary Addition &
Cincinnati, Ohio 45232 Renovaiions

Gallatin County, Kentucky
BG 09-261 / RTA 0840

CONTRACT DATE: April 14, 2010 CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
[include, where appiicable, any undispuled amouni atlribulobie to previously execuled Cansiruclion Change Direclives.)

Provide moterial and lobor fo instalt additional single-face wireless clocks in classrooms (25 classrooms identified) to
maich the double sided versions in the corridors for classroom use per contract document requirements and as
priced in aliached proposal number 48. Contractor shall install at locotions noted in the field between the
Architect and the Owner for each classroom.

TOTAL AMOUNT OF THIS CHANGE ORDER: $5.255.50
The original Contract Sum was $4,231,000.00
The nel change by previously aulhorized Change Orders $150,265.59
The Conlract Sum prior to this Change Order was $4,381,265.59
The Cantract Sum will be Increased by this Change Order in the amount of $5,255.50
The new Coniract Sum including Ihis Change Order will be $6,386,521.09
The Conlract Time will be Unchanged 0 days
The Dale oi Substantial Completion as of the dote of this Change Orderis therefore June 29, 2011

MQOTE: This Chonge Order does nol include chonges in the Confract Sum, Conkraci Time or Guaranieed Moximum Price which have been
authorized by Construction Change Direclive until the cost ond fime have been ogreed upon by both the Owner and Conlroctor, in which cose o
Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiniction Change Directlive,

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Rosstarrant Architects, Inc. DAG Construction Gadllatin County Board of Education
101 Cld Lafayetle Avenue 4924 Winton Road 75 Boardwalk

Lexington, Kentucky 40502 Cincinngati, Ohio 45232 Warsaw, Kenfucky 41095
ARCHITECT (firn nome ond address) CONTRACTOR ffirm nome and oddress} OWNER (Firm nome and address)

BY (Signoiure] BY {Siancrture) BY iSianaturel

(Typed or printed name) ' Typed or printed name) {Typed or printed nome) )

DATE BATE DATE

archileciure » civil engineering » lundscope architecture » interior design
101 old laofayette avenue lexington, kentucky 40502 p 859,254,4018 f B59.231.5046 www rossiarranl.com




Project Nou.: 10-2

Project: Gallatin New Elementary

Date: 11147110

Proposal Number:

Description: Digital clocks for elass rooms per ewner request in Existi

Constr. Mgmr: D.A.G. Construction

Architect: Rosslarant Archilects, inc.

1. LABOR: (slraight time only)
Cgordination

Fareman/layout

B. SUBCONTRACTOR:
Bivision 17 Doubla Wireless ctocks
ATS 12" Double Diat Clack

Divison 17 Single Wireless clock
ATS 12" Singla wall mounied

8. MARKUP:

10. MISCELLANEQUS ITEMS

TOTALS

2 x $60.00 & 120.00
hours x rate =
% 5
hours % rala =
Subtotal ($,2,3,4,58): 5 120.00
Sublotal {1 thru 7}
Unit Price
25 Lnbor S30.00
25 Malerial 536200
25 Labar 3040
25 Material S148.00

15%
TOTAL COST {1 thru 7) + (8 and 9)

TOTAL COST (4 thru 7) + (8 and 8) + (10):

3 120.00
— T
\ 58,050,00]
$750.00
. Sajenao
50.00
50,00

_
$ 1.57000 § 9,800.00

s 68550 5/}

|5 5,255.50 ) 5 9(9z0.00 |

/

[5 525550 [ 55,020,

]

\



KENTUCKY DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION CHANGE ORDER SUPPLEMENTAL
DIVISION OF FACILITIES MANAGEMENT INFORMATION FORM

702 KAR 4:160
(Supplement lo AlA G701 and G701/CMa Change Crder Forms)

District Facility School
District Gallatin County Cade 191 Name Lower Elementary School Code 010
BG# 09-261 Project Renovation & Addition Cantract / Bid Package DAG Const.
Qriginal Contract Sum $ 6,231,000.00 Change Order Number; 37
Requested Change Order Amaunt § 5,255.50 Time Extension Required: DYes No

NOTE: All change orders shall be submitted with complete cost breakdown including materials, labor,
overhead and profit, and any other descriptive drawings and information.

Contract change requested by:
Local Board of Education General Contractor

Architect/Engineer D Construction Manager
[ ] codeEnforcement Official [] other

Change Order Description and Justification:

The School requests the Contractor to go ahead and Install additional classroom clocks that work with the wireless sysiems
Installed in the project while performing work in the field.

Cost Benefit to Owner:

See above.

Have contract unit prices been ulilized to support the cost associated with this change order?

[:l Yes No (where applicable)

Is the cost for this change order supported by an alternate bid or competitive price guote(s)?

I:l Yes No

Does this Change Order affect the total Architect/Engineer design fee for this project? Yes I:IND
Current A/E Contract Amount $ 404,289 61

Fee Amount far this Change: 3 331.10

New A/E Contract Amount: 3 404,620.71

Board of Education Designee Signature Date

Attach additional pages if necessary.
Page 1



